
Pistolenschützen Sargans

17. Sarganser
Lupi Meisterschaft 2013

RANGLISTE

Rangierung: nach ISSF für SV, V, E, S, J und JJ



Gesamtrangliste 30.12.2013

Name JG Verein P1 P2 P3 P4 Res. M
us

ch
en

1 Sunko Darko 1961 S Sargans Pistolenschützen 98 96 94 98 386 11 KK 10 Fr.

2 Zäch Roland 1968 E Sargans Pistolenschützen 95 97 95 95 382 8 KK 10 Fr.

3 Hunn Patrik 1971 E Wohlen Pistolensektion der Standschützen 90 98 96 96 380 12 KK 10 Fr.

4 Riedener Andreas 1994 J St. Gallen, Sportschützen St. Fiden 95 96 95 94 380 8 KK 10 Fr.

5 Diethelm Gerber Heidi 1969 E Weinfelden Schützengesellschaft 95 95 97 92 379 8 KK 10 Fr.

6 Lucchini Lorenzo 1959 S Tesserete Club Pistola 92 94 95 96 377 8 KK 10 Fr.

7 Heeb Reto 1986 E Rüthi-Lienz Pistolenschützen 93 94 95 95 377 6 KK 10 Fr.

8 Roost Christian 1984 E Kloten Pistolenschützen 96 94 94 92 376 13 KK 10 Fr.

9 Huber Thomas 1973 E Niederweningen Pistolenschiessverein 93 94 97 92 376 9 KK 10 Fr.

10 Schneider Paul 1947 V Rhäzüns Sportschützen 92 96 93 95 376 4 KK 10 Fr.

11 Luck Christian 1970 E St. Antönien Pistolenclub 94 95 94 92 375 12 KK 10 Fr.

12 Dietschi Theo 1959 S Rüthi-Lienz Pistolenschützen 90 93 98 94 375 8 KK 10 Fr.

13 Kläger Josef 1958 S St. Margrethen Schützenverein 92 94 93 95 374 9 KK 8 Fr.

14 Riedener Alexander 1996 J St. Gallen, Sportschützen St. Fiden 90 92 97 94 373 8 KK 10 Fr.

15 Holenstein Lorenz 1954 S Schänis-Weesen, Pistolenschützen 93 92 91 96 372 7 KK 8 Fr.

16 Kreienbühl Peter 1950 V Reiden Pistolen Schützenbund 92 95 89 96 372 4 KK 10 Fr.

17 Stefani Paul 1970 E Sargans Pistolenschützen 93 93 92 92 370 5 KK 8 Fr.

18 Regazzoni Brenno 1979 E Tesserete Club Pistola 93 94 92 91 370 5 KK 8 Fr.

19 Keller Manuela 1988 E Montlingen Pistolenverein 93 90 94 93 370 4 KK 8 Fr.

20 Wirth Marc 1969 E Uster Schützengesellschaft 89 93 93 94 369 8 KK 8 Fr.

21 Cortesi Aldo 1966 S Wald ZH Pistolenschützen 96 89 92 92 369 5 KK 8 Fr.

22 Angehrn Markus 1959 S St. Gallen, Sportschützen St. Fiden 91 91 90 96 368 7 KK 8 Fr.

23 Zurschmiede Frederik 1998 JJ St. Gallen, Sportschützen St. Fiden 91 92 93 92 368 5 KK 10 Fr.

24 Suter Toni 1979 E Kloten Pistolenschützen 91 92 92 93 368 4 KK 8 Fr.

25 Rhyner Heinrich 1949 V Buchs SG Pistolenschützen 95 92 91 89 367 8 KK 10 Fr.

26 Glembock Wilfried 1961 S Luzern Schützengesellschaft der Stadt 89 92 91 95 367 6 KK 8 Fr.

27 Trettin Sascha 1973 E Luzern Schützengesellschaft der Stadt 94 90 92 91 367 4 KK 8 Fr.

28 Camenisch Christian 1965 S Rhäzüns Sportschützen 92 91 92 92 367 2 KK 8 Fr.

29 Egli Roland 1954 S Altstätten Pistolenschützen 91 91 92 92 366
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29 Egli Roland 1954 S Altstätten Pistolenschützen 91 91 92 92 366 7 KK 8 Fr.

30 Lorenzato Bruno 1965 S Tägerwilen Pistolenschützenverein 92 90 93 91 366 6 KK 8 Fr.

31 Eberle Robert 1966 S Mollis Pistolenschützen 91 91 91 93 366 4 KK 8 Fr.

32 Aegerter Klaus 1968 E Wald ZH Pistolenschützen 91 93 90 92 366 4 KK 8 Fr.

33 Mächler Mario 1966 S Lachen, Pistolenschützen Lachen-Altendorf 90 92 92 92 366 2 KK 8 Fr.

34 Suma Dominik 1990 E St. Margrethen Schützenverein 93 90 93 89 365 6 KK 8 Fr.

35 Flury Rita 1982 E Luzern Schützengesellschaft der Stadt 90 91 89 95 365 5 KK 8 Fr.

36 Flütsch Marco 1971 E St. Antönien Pistolenclub 91 90 89 95 365 5 KK 8 Fr.

37 Gabathuler Ferdinand 1945 V Sargans Pistolenschützen 87 94 94 89 364 6 KK 8 Fr.

38 Aufdermauer Richard 1958 S Küssnacht am Rigi Pistolenschützen 93 90 90 91 364 5 KK 6 Fr.

39 Iapello Vito 1948 V Pfäffikon SZ, Pistolenschützen am Etzel 91 92 93 88 364 5 KK 8 Fr.

40 Zwinger Beat 1962 S Kloten Pistolenschützen 92 87 94 91 364 4 KK 6 Fr.

41 Schlegel Annemarie 1961 S Sargans Pistolenschützen 92 93 90 89 364 4 KK 6 Fr.

42 Schnider Paul 1961 S Sargans Pistolenschützen 92 89 90 92 363 5 KK 6 Fr.

43 Aregger Kurt 1962 S Reiden Pistolen Schützenbund 93 90 91 89 363 5 KK 6 Fr.

44 Marazza Cédric 1958 S Bellinzona  SCB 94 90 89 90 363 4 KK 6 Fr.

45 Zwinger Silas 1996 J Kloten Pistolenschützen 95 89 87 91 362 9 KK 8 Fr.

46 Mittero Giuseppe 1961 S Lugano Società Civici Carabinieri 87 89 96 90 362 6 KK 6 Fr.

47 Arnold Walter 1953 V Küssnacht am Rigi Pistolenschützen 92 89 92 89 362 6 KK 8 Fr.

48 Fuchs Stefan 1975 E Teufen Pistolen Sportschützenverein 89 92 89 91 361 6 KK 6 Fr.

49 Reis Dominik 1966 S Arbon Pistolenschützen 90 94 86 91 361 6 KK 6 Fr.

50 Lussy Peter 1959 S Küssnacht am Rigi Pistolenschützen 91 88 92 90 361 6 KK 6 Fr.

51 Züger Walter 1951 V Lachen, Pistolenschützen Lachen-Altendorf 86 88 97 90 361 4 KK 8 Fr.

52 Lagler Sepp 1951 V Einsiedeln Pistolenschützen 90 92 93 85 360 5 KK 8 Fr.

53 Birrer Markus 1958 S Reiden Pistolen Schützenbund 92 87 90 91 360 4 KK 6 Fr.

54 Schellenberg Heinrich 1953 V Niederweningen Pistolenschiessverein 94 87 90 89 360 4 KK 8 Fr.

55 Biaggi Stefano 1961 S Tesserete Club Pistola 86 85 93 96 360 3 KK 6 Fr.

56 Rüeger Markus 1966 S Kloten Pistolenschützen 88 89 93 89 359 7 KK 6 Fr.

57 Kälin Arnold 1947 V Einsiedeln Pistolenschützen 93 91 86 89 359 6 KK 8 Fr.

58 Gruber Florin 1947 V Chur Schützengesellschaft der Stadt Chur 92 89 90 88 359 6 KK 8 Fr.

59 Flury Doris 1959 S SV Wülflingen 85 92 88 94 359 5 KK 6 Fr.59 Flury Doris 1959 S SV Wülflingen 85 92 88 94 359 5 KK 6 Fr.
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60 Villiger Rebecca 1996 J Sargans Pistolenschützen 86 91 89 93 359 5 KK 8 Fr.

61 Lehmann Sofie 1994 J Chur Schützengesellschaft der Stadt Chur 87 92 90 90 359 4 KK 8 Fr.

62 Esser Michael 1961 S Sargans Pistolenschützen 92 90 90 87 359 4 KK 6 Fr.

63 Michelin Sergio 1950 V Reiden Pistolen Schützenbund 89 91 88 91 359 3 KK 8 Fr.

64 Michielin Rolf 1957 S Weinfelden Schützengesellschaft 90 91 92 85 358 7 KK 6 Fr.

65 Pfister Oskar 1939 SV Pfäffikon SZ, Pistolenschützen am Etzel 88 84 95 91 358 5 KK 10 Fr.

66 Diggelmann Rudolf 1950 V Wil SG Sportschützen 91 89 86 92 358 3 KK 8 Fr.

67 Wagner Albert 1963 S Arbon Pistolenschützen 88 89 89 91 357 7 KK 6 Fr.

68 Hunn Franziska 1971 E Wohlen Pistolensektion der Standschützen 90 91 85 91 357 5 KK 6 Fr.

69 Bernet Oskar 1961 S Luzern Schützengesellschaft der Stadt 89 91 86 91 357 4 KK 6 Fr.

70 Dylan Diethelm 1993 J Weinfelden Schützengesellschaft 91 88 89 89 357 4 KK 8 Fr.

71 Kühnis Ralph 1940 SV Montlingen Pistolenverein 86 87 88 96 357 3 KK 10 Fr.

72 Stoob Walter 1941 SV Hinwil Schützengesellschaft Betzholz 88 92 88 89 357 3 KK 10 Fr.

73 Kunfermann Christian 1962 S Igis-Landquart Pistolenclub 92 85 89 91 357 2 KK 6 Fr.

74 Lehmann Stephan 1962 S Chur Schützengesellschaft der Stadt Chur 85 94 87 90 356 5 KK 6 Fr.

75 Widmer Franz 1950 V Wil SG Sportschützen 89 88 90 89 356 5 KK 8 Fr.

76 Hausmann René 1960 S Niederurnen Pistolenclub 94 86 87 89 356 5 KK 6 Fr.

77 Villiger Urs 1955 S Sargans Pistolenschützen 90 91 86 89 356 5 KK 6 Fr.

78 Engler Hans 1954 S Arbon Pistolenschützen 89 90 89 88 356 4 KK 6 Fr.

79 Rihs Urs 1959 S Tägerwilen Pistolenschützenverein 93 82 90 90 355 6 KK 6 Fr.

80 Zimmer Nick 1992 E St. Gallen, Sportschützen St. Fiden 87 88 89 91 355 5 KK 6 Fr.

81 Marielli James 1974 E Lugano Società Civici Carabinieri 87 89 92 87 355 5 KK 6 Fr.

82 Schnider Oswald 1958 S Wil SG Sportschützen 89 89 87 90 355 4 KK 6 Fr.

83 Stucki Gerhard 1948 V St. Gallen Polizeischützen 89 84 92 90 355 3 KK 8 Fr.

84 Bösch Hans-Ulrich 1955 S Wil SG Sportschützen 91 87 88 89 355 3 KK 6 Fr.

85 Sturm Hermann 1937 SV Gisingen USG Gisingen Nofels Tosters 84 90 90 91 355 2 KK 10 Fr.

86 Schönenberger Paul 1952 V Wil Stadtschützen 88 87 92 87 354 4 KK 6 Fr.

87 Kehl Roger 1981 E Montlingen Pistolenverein 87 89 92 86 354 4

88 Koller Otto 1938 SV Pfäffikon SZ, Pistolenschützen am Etzel 89 85 91 89 354 2 KK 8 Fr.

89 Plöntzke Thomas 1963 S Niederweningen Pistolenschiessverein 88 91 92 83 354 2

90 Pitschi Marianne 1964 S St. Antönien Pistolenclub 83 92 87 92 354 1
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90 Pitschi Marianne 1964 S St. Antönien Pistolenclub 83 92 87 92 354 1

91 Stucki Alois 1950 V Niederurnen Pistolenclub 90 86 90 88 354 1 KK 6 Fr.

92 Zinsli Erwin 1960 S Klosters Pistolenclub 90 87 88 88 353 6

93 Sgier Paul 1947 V Tägerwilen Pistolenschützenverein 88 91 86 88 353 5 KK 6 Fr.

94 Caracoi Giuseppe 1948 V Tesserete Club Pistola 83 90 89 91 353 3 KK 6 Fr.

95 Leuzinger Fritz 1974 E Pfäffikon SZ, Pistolenschützen am Etzel 88 90 86 89 353 3

96 Linder Markus 1970 E Glarus Gewehr- und Pistolenschützen 90 90 87 86 353 3

97 Poltéra Otmar 1954 S Igis-Landquart Pistolenclub 90 89 87 87 353 1

98 Rohrer Heini 1957 S St. Margrethen Schützenverein 86 86 89 91 352 6

99 Stuppan Andrea 1970 E Rhäzüns Sportschützen 91 85 89 87 352 3

100 Kündig Markus 1959 S Hinwil Pistolenschützen am Bachtel-Hinwil 91 85 90 86 352 2

101 Käser Peter 1953 V Bellinzona  SCB 90 85 89 87 351 7 KK 6 Fr.

102 Inauen Silvan 1998 JJ St. Gallen, Sportschützen St. Fiden 82 93 87 89 351 5 KK 8 Fr.

103 Marty Susanne 1962 S Lachen, Pistolenschützen Lachen-Altendorf 89 89 86 87 351 5

104 Grätzer Anton 1966 S Küssnacht am Rigi Pistolenschützen 88 88 83 92 351 4

105 Bleuler Werner 1956 S Sargans Pistolenschützen 86 89 84 92 351 3

106 Somazzi Devis 1957 S Tesserete Club Pistola 91 84 87 89 351 3

107 Poltéra Marco 1985 E Igis-Landquart Pistolenclub 89 90 84 88 351 3

108 Strebel Peter 1963 S Igis-Landquart Pistolenclub 89 86 87 89 351 2

109 Buob Roland 1947 V Rüthi-Lienz Pistolenschützen 92 85 91 82 350 5 KK 6 Fr.

110 Dietsche Daniel 1974 E Montlingen Pistolenverein 88 90 91 81 350 5

111 Schlegel Jakob 1959 S Sargans Pistolenschützen 83 83 95 89 350 3

112 Aebli Hansjörg 1955 S Igis-Landquart Pistolenclub 93 85 81 91 350 2

113 Jaeggi Bruno 1955 S Lachen, Pistolenschützen Lachen-Altendorf 87 87 88 88 350 2

114 Roost Markus 1959 S Kloten Pistolenschützen 88 89 87 86 350 1

115 Hutter Herbert 1953 V Montlingen Pistolenverein 87 82 89 91 349 7 KK 6 Fr.

116 Kümin Paul 1940 SV Pfäffikon SZ, Pistolenschützen am Etzel 83 87 86 93 349 3 KK 8 Fr.

117 Burkhalter Wolfgang 1940 SV Arbon Pistolenschützen 80 91 88 90 349 3 KK 8 Fr.

118 Grätzer Sara 1997 JJ Brunnen Pistolenschützen 93 86 83 87 349 3 KK 8 Fr.

119 Vock Thomas 1989 E Wohlen Pistolensektion der Standschützen 95 90 84 79 348 6

120 Bärtsch Arthur 1970 E St. Antönien Pistolenclub 83 89 84 92 348 5
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121 Federer Karl 1951 V Flawil Schützengesellschaft Pistolensektion 87 87 88 86 348 5 KK 6 Fr.

122 Villiger Uschi 1964 S Sargans Pistolenschützen 91 88 85 84 348 3

123 Feldmann Ruedi 1954 S Ennenda Pistolenschützen 86 89 86 87 348 1

124 Oswald Max 1955 S Niederurnen Pistolenclub 85 92 86 84 347 3

125 Lippuner Lukas 1996 J Igis-Landquart Pistolenclub 84 91 90 82 347 3 KK 6 Fr.

126 Hollenstein Pius 1958 S Wil SG Sportschützen 82 90 88 87 347 1

127 Tigani  Domenico 1951 V Hettlingen-Seuzach Pistolenschützen Witerig 89 87 87 84 347 1 KK 6 Fr.

128 Strub Werner 1946 V Schänis-Weesen, Pistolenschützen 88 87 83 88 346 4 KK 6 Fr.

129 Klopotan Andelko 1993 J St. Gallen Polizeischützen 83 91 86 86 346 4 KK 6 Fr.

130 Büchel Hans 1950 V Au-Widnau Schützengesellschaft 91 84 89 82 346 4 KK 6 Fr.

131 Hartmann Werner 1952 V Ebnat-Kappel Pistolenschützen 85 88 85 87 345 3 KK 6 Fr.

132 Diggelmann Regina 1952 V Wil SG Sportschützen 86 85 88 86 345 2 KK 6 Fr.

133 Michel Franz 1941 SV Ennenda Pistolenschützen 85 83 88 89 345 1 KK 8 Fr.

134 Allgäuer Herbert 1957 S Gisingen USG Gisingen Nofels Tosters 82 88 86 89 345
135 Schmid Robert 1931 SV Berneck Schützengesellschaft 83 86 85 90 344 3 KK 6 Fr.

136 Loher Martin 1947 V Montlingen Pistolenverein 89 80 87 88 344 3

137 Looser Peter 1948 V Berneck Schützengesellschaft 83 88 85 88 344 1

138 Probst Albert 1944 V Luzern Schützengesellschaft der Stadt 84 84 91 84 343 5

139 Spenger Erich 1950 V Arbon Pistolenschützen 84 85 90 84 343 4

140 Maier Markus 1962 S Ebnat-Kappel Pistolenschützen 92 83 87 81 343 4

141 Kohler Bonifaz 1945 V Sargans Pistolenschützen 86 92 86 79 343 3

142 Dumoulin Leo 1955 S Chur Schützengesellschaft der Stadt Chur 75 92 86 89 342 5

143 Fecker Marco 1962 S Arbon Pistolenschützen 84 88 82 88 342 2

144 Nievergelt Rudolf 1950 V Ebnat-Kappel Pistolenschützen 84 86 87 85 342 1

145 Kurmann Eddy 1963 S Flawil Schützengesellschaft Pistolensektion 86 84 83 88 341 3

146 Grubenmann Josef 1955 S Appenzell, Pistolenschützen 88 84 77 91 340 5

147 Trümpi Margrith 1953 V Ennenda Pistolenschützen 89 82 83 86 340 4

148 Heeb Wendelin 1960 S Rüthi-Lienz Pistolenschützen 83 86 86 85 340 4

149 Bärtsch Lea 2000 JJ Pistolenschützen Küblis 92 89 78 81 340 4 KK 6 Fr.

150 Schäppi Robert 1954 S Uznach Pistolenclub 85 83 86 86 340 1

151 Hron Desireè 1966 S Rüthi-Lienz Pistolenschützen 91 82 85 81 339 5
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151 Hron Desireè 1966 S Rüthi-Lienz Pistolenschützen 91 82 85 81 339 5

152 Kuriger Beat 1958 S Einsiedeln Pistolenschützen 86 85 84 84 339 4

153 Mosberger Klemenz 1957 S Flawil Schützengesellschaft Pistolensektion 77 89 87 86 339 3

154 Breu Werner 1956 S Montlingen Pistolenverein 86 81 86 86 339 3

155 Göldi Roman 1997 JJ St. Gallen, Sportschützen St. Fiden 83 84 89 83 339 3 KK 6 Fr.

156 Tschus Patrick 1997 JJ Sargans Pistolenschützen 83 84 84 88 339 2 KK 6 Fr.

157 Schmidhäusler Rolf 1949 V Lachen, Pistolenschützen Lachen-Altendorf 87 84 85 83 339 2

158 Hollenstein Kurt 1961 S St. Margrethen Schützenverein 85 82 86 86 339 1

159 Wolf Tim 2001 JJ Pistolenschützen Küblis 84 87 82 85 338 3 KK 6 Fr.

160 Bommer Hans 1948 V Weinfelden Schützengesellschaft 85 78 86 89 338 2

161 Riedener Philipp 1965 S St. Gallen, Sportschützen St. Fiden 85 83 89 81 338 2

162 Schleuniger Edwin 1944 V Arbon Pistolenschützen 80 86 90 82 338 1

163 Villiger Samuel 1998 JJ Sargans Pistolenschützen 87 80 91 78 336 6 KK 6 Fr.

164 Gerber Ernst 1951 V Weinfelden Schützengesellschaft 87 84 84 81 336 2

165 Nesa Athos 1946 V Lugano Società Civici Carabinieri 86 86 83 81 336 2

166 Cassutt Othmar 1946 V Igis-Landquart Pistolenclub 80 79 88 89 336 1

167 Hauser Armin 1951 V Niederurnen Pistolenclub 83 78 86 89 336 1

168 Heeb Moritz 1932 SV Rüthi-Lienz Pistolenschützen 76 86 89 84 335 3 KK 6 Fr.

169 Zäch Walter 1946 V Rhäzüns Sportschützen 80 80 87 88 335 1

170 Kunz Niklaus 1945 V Luzern Schützengesellschaft der Stadt 81 83 86 83 333 2

171 Tellenbach Johann 1953 V Luzern Schützengesellschaft der Stadt 82 85 84 82 333 2

172 Manser Dominik 1999 JJ St. Gallen, Sportschützen St. Fiden 87 81 83 82 333 2

173 Maissen Reto 1958 S Igis-Landquart Pistolenclub 84 84 81 82 331 1

174 Lüthy Armin 1998 JJ Pistolenschützen Küblis 91 86 78 76 331 1

175 Dürr Martin 1940 SV Montlingen Pistolenverein 84 78 87 81 330 3

176 Mettler Micha 1998 JJ Sargans Pistolenschützen 86 82 86 76 330 3

177 Hutter Hans 1951 V Sargans Pistolenschützen 78 83 83 86 330 2

178 Raffainer Christian 1948 V Igis-Landquart Pistolenclub 84 83 82 81 330 1

179 Wolf Fabio 1999 JJ Pistolenschützen Küblis 86 84 80 79 329 3

180 Linder Fritz 1942 SV Glarus Gewehr- und Pistolenschützen 80 79 80 90 329 2

181 Bernasconi Renato 1945 V Lugano Società Civici Carabinieri 77 82 87 82 328 3
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182 Lippuner Linus 1999 JJ Igis-Landquart Pistolenclub 82 79 85 80 326 3

183 Hösli Friedrich 1943 SV Glarus Gewehr- und Pistolenschützen 84 83 76 82 325 5

184 Lippuner Jakob 1942 SV Igis-Landquart Pistolenclub 81 92 82 70 325 3

185 Zwicky Hans 1940 SV Schänis-Weesen, Pistolenschützen 75 82 86 81 324 2

186 Hofmann Erwin 1942 SV Flawil Schützengesellschaft Pistolensektion 79 80 84 81 324 2

187 Zäch Brigitte 1972 E Altstätten Pistolenschützen 85 75 78 84 322 1

188 Kohler Jan 2001 JJ Sargans Pistolenschützen 84 79 80 78 321 1

189 Thurnheer Rolf 1962 S St. Margrethen Schützenverein 84 79 81 77 321 1

190 Tobler Willi 1954 S Tägerwilen Pistolenschützenverein 75 80 82 83 320 2

191 Heeb Rolf 1961 S Rüthi-Lienz Pistolenschützen 84 83 78 75 320 2

192 Dörig Marcel 1972 E Appenzell, Pistolenschützen 76 85 86 73 320 2

193 Berger Heinrich 1945 V Sargans Pistolenschützen 77 84 82 76 319 3

194 Pammer Alfred 1952 V St. Gallen Polizeischützen 75 71 86 87 319
195 Luchsinger Werner 1944 V Appenzell, Pistolenschützen 84 77 75 79 315 2

196 Trümpi Bernhard 1942 SV Ennenda Pistolenschützen 81 82 77 75 315 1

197 Frutig Fredy 1951 V Sargans Pistolenschützen 77 81 79 76 313 2

198 Stillhart Martin 1944 V Wil SG Sportschützen 78 85 71 77 311 1

199 Poretto Agnese 1982 E Lugano Società Civici Carabinieri 78 76 78 74 306 1

200 Oswald Vreni 1943 SV Niederurnen Pistolenclub 75 83 75 72 305 3

201 Beyeler Hans 1938 SV Niederurnen Pistolenclub 70 69 78 83 300
202 Guglielmeli Mauro 1954 S Lugano Società Civici Carabinieri 78 82 62 77 299
203 Schatzmann Manuel 1998 JJ Küblis Pistolenschützen 70 79 81 69 299
204 Buechi Bruno 1960 S Berneck Schützengesellschaft 77 75 69 77 298
205 Beeli Enrico 2001 JJ Pistolenschützen Küblis 73 70 71 79 293
206 Lüthy Joel 1999 JJ Pistolenschützen Küblis 66 76 73 73 288
207 Knutti Friedrich 1941 SV Au-Widnau Schützengesellschaft 76 73 58 79 286 3

208 Steinmann Ali 1998 JJ St. Gallen, Sportschützen St. Fiden 73 71 72 67 283
209 Achermann Josef 1947 V Luzern Schützengesellschaft der Stadt 65 63 76 73 277
210 Oswald Kurt 1944 V Niederurnen Pistolenclub 54 69 67 75 265 4

211 Klopotan Stjepan 1951 V St. Gallen Polizeischützen 78 71 56 53 258
212 Bisaz Giacumin 1998 JJ Pistolenschützen Küblis 71 42 79 64 256
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212 Bisaz Giacumin 1998 JJ Pistolenschützen Küblis 71 42 79 64 256
213 Bischof Dominic 2001 JJ St. Gallen, Sportschützen St. Fiden 46 65 61 45 217
214 Schiegg Remo 2003 JJ St. Gallen, Sportschützen St. Fiden 48 42 56 66 212
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Rangliste Jugendliche
30.12.2013

Name JG Verein P1 P2 P3 P4 Res. M
us

ch
en

1 Zurschmiede Frederik 1998 JJ St. Gallen, Sportschützen St. Fiden 91 92 93 92 368 5 KK 10 Fr.

2 Inauen Silvan 1998 JJ St. Gallen, Sportschützen St. Fiden 82 93 87 89 351 5 KK 8 Fr.

3 Grätzer Sara 1997 JJ Brunnen Pistolenschützen 93 86 83 87 349 3 KK 8 Fr.

4 Bärtsch Lea 2000 JJ Pistolenschützen Küblis 92 89 78 81 340 4 KK 6 Fr.

5 Göldi Roman 1997 JJ St. Gallen, Sportschützen St. Fiden 83 84 89 83 339 3 KK 6 Fr.

6 Tschus Patrick 1997 JJ Sargans Pistolenschützen 83 84 84 88 339 2 KK 6 Fr.

7 Wolf Tim 2001 JJ Pistolenschützen Küblis 84 87 82 85 338 3 KK 6 Fr.

8 Villiger Samuel 1998 JJ Sargans Pistolenschützen 87 80 91 78 336 6 KK 6 Fr.

9 Manser Dominik 1999 JJ St. Gallen, Sportschützen St. Fiden 87 81 83 82 333 2

10 Lüthy Armin 1998 JJ Pistolenschützen Küblis 91 86 78 76 331 1

11 Mettler Micha 1998 JJ Sargans Pistolenschützen 86 82 86 76 330 3

12 Wolf Fabio 1999 JJ Pistolenschützen Küblis 86 84 80 79 329 3

13 Lippuner Linus 1999 JJ Igis-Landquart Pistolenclub 82 79 85 80 326 3

14 Kohler Jan 2001 JJ Sargans Pistolenschützen 84 79 80 78 321 1

15 Schatzmann Manuel 1998 JJ Küblis Pistolenschützen 70 79 81 69 299
16 Beeli Enrico 2001 JJ Pistolenschützen Küblis 73 70 71 79 293
17 Lüthy Joel 1999 JJ Pistolenschützen Küblis 66 76 73 73 288
18 Steinmann Ali 1998 JJ St. Gallen, Sportschützen St. Fiden 73 71 72 67 283
19 Bisaz Giacumin 1998 JJ Pistolenschützen Küblis 71 42 79 64 256
20 Bischof Dominic 2001 JJ St. Gallen, Sportschützen St. Fiden 46 65 61 45 217
21 Schiegg Remo 2003 JJ St. Gallen, Sportschützen St. Fiden 48 42 56 66 212



Rangliste Junioren
30.12.2013

Name JG Verein P1 P2 P3 P4 Res. M
us

ch
en

1 Riedener Andreas 1994 J St. Gallen, Sportschützen St. Fiden 95 96 95 94 380 8 KK 10 Fr.

2 Riedener Alexander 1996 J St. Gallen, Sportschützen St. Fiden 90 92 97 94 373 8 KK 10 Fr.

3 Zwinger Silas 1996 J Kloten Pistolenschützen 95 89 87 91 362 9 KK 8 Fr.

4 Villiger Rebecca 1996 J Sargans Pistolenschützen 86 91 89 93 359 5 KK 8 Fr.

5 Lehmann Sofie 1994 J Chur Schützengesellschaft der Stadt Chur 87 92 90 90 359 4 KK 8 Fr.

6 Dylan Diethelm 1993 J Weinfelden Schützengesellschaft 91 88 89 89 357 4 KK 8 Fr.

7 Lippuner Lukas 1996 J Igis-Landquart Pistolenclub 84 91 90 82 347 3 KK 6 Fr.

8 Klopotan Andelko 1993 J St. Gallen Polizeischützen 83 91 86 86 346 4 KK 6 Fr.



Rangliste Elite+Senioren
30.12.2013

Name JG Verein P1 P2 P3 P4 Res. M
us

ch
en

1 Sunko Darko 1961 S Sargans Pistolenschützen 98 96 94 98 386 11 KK 10 Fr.

2 Zäch Roland 1968 E Sargans Pistolenschützen 95 97 95 95 382 8 KK 10 Fr.

3 Hunn Patrik 1971 E Wohlen Pistolensektion der Standschützen 90 98 96 96 380 12 KK 10 Fr.

4 Diethelm Gerber Heidi 1969 E Weinfelden Schützengesellschaft 95 95 97 92 379 8 KK 10 Fr.

5 Lucchini Lorenzo 1959 S Tesserete Club Pistola 92 94 95 96 377 8 KK 10 Fr.

6 Heeb Reto 1986 E Rüthi-Lienz Pistolenschützen 93 94 95 95 377 6 KK 10 Fr.

7 Roost Christian 1984 E Kloten Pistolenschützen 96 94 94 92 376 13 KK 10 Fr.

8 Huber Thomas 1973 E Niederweningen Pistolenschiessverein 93 94 97 92 376 9 KK 10 Fr.

9 Luck Christian 1970 E St. Antönien Pistolenclub 94 95 94 92 375 12 KK 10 Fr.

10 Dietschi Theo 1959 S Rüthi-Lienz Pistolenschützen 90 93 98 94 375 8 KK 10 Fr.

11 Kläger Josef 1958 S St. Margrethen Schützenverein 92 94 93 95 374 9 KK 8 Fr.

12 Holenstein Lorenz 1954 S Schänis-Weesen, Pistolenschützen 93 92 91 96 372 7 KK 8 Fr.

13 Stefani Paul 1970 E Sargans Pistolenschützen 93 93 92 92 370 5 KK 8 Fr.

14 Regazzoni Brenno 1979 E Tesserete Club Pistola 93 94 92 91 370 5 KK 8 Fr.

15 Keller Manuela 1988 E Montlingen Pistolenverein 93 90 94 93 370 4 KK 8 Fr.

16 Wirth Marc 1969 E Uster Schützengesellschaft 89 93 93 94 369 8 KK 8 Fr.

17 Cortesi Aldo 1966 S Wald ZH Pistolenschützen 96 89 92 92 369 5 KK 8 Fr.

18 Angehrn Markus 1959 S St. Gallen, Sportschützen St. Fiden 91 91 90 96 368 7 KK 8 Fr.

19 Suter Toni 1979 E Kloten Pistolenschützen 91 92 92 93 368 4 KK 8 Fr.

20 Glembock Wilfried 1961 S Luzern Schützengesellschaft der Stadt 89 92 91 95 367 6 KK 8 Fr.

21 Trettin Sascha 1973 E Luzern Schützengesellschaft der Stadt 94 90 92 91 367 4 KK 8 Fr.

22 Camenisch Christian 1965 S Rhäzüns Sportschützen 92 91 92 92 367 2 KK 8 Fr.

23 Egli Roland 1954 S Altstätten Pistolenschützen 91 91 92 92 366 7 KK 8 Fr.

24 Lorenzato Bruno 1965 S Tägerwilen Pistolenschützenverein 92 90 93 91 366 6 KK 8 Fr.

25 Eberle Robert 1966 S Mollis Pistolenschützen 91 91 91 93 366 4 KK 8 Fr.

26 Aegerter Klaus 1968 E Wald ZH Pistolenschützen 91 93 90 92 366 4 KK 8 Fr.

27 Mächler Mario 1966 S Lachen, Pistolenschützen Lachen-Altendorf 90 92 92 92 366 2 KK 8 Fr.

28 Suma Dominik 1990 E St. Margrethen Schützenverein 93 90 93 89 365 6 KK 8 Fr.28 Suma Dominik 1990 E St. Margrethen Schützenverein 93 90 93 89 365 6 KK 8 Fr.

29 Flury Rita 1982 E Luzern Schützengesellschaft der Stadt 90 91 89 95 365 5 KK 8 Fr.

30 Flütsch Marco 1971 E St. Antönien Pistolenclub 91 90 89 95 365 5 KK 8 Fr.

31 Aufdermauer Richard 1958 S Küssnacht am Rigi Pistolenschützen 93 90 90 91 364 5 KK 6 Fr.

32 Zwinger Beat 1962 S Kloten Pistolenschützen 92 87 94 91 364 4 KK 6 Fr.

33 Schlegel Annemarie 1961 S Sargans Pistolenschützen 92 93 90 89 364 4 KK 6 Fr.

34 Schnider Paul 1961 S Sargans Pistolenschützen 92 89 90 92 363 5 KK 6 Fr.

35 Aregger Kurt 1962 S Reiden Pistolen Schützenbund 93 90 91 89 363 5 KK 6 Fr.

36 Marazza Cédric 1958 S Bellinzona  SCB 94 90 89 90 363 4 KK 6 Fr.

37 Mittero Giuseppe 1961 S Lugano Società Civici Carabinieri 87 89 96 90 362 6 KK 6 Fr.

38 Fuchs Stefan 1975 E Teufen Pistolen Sportschützenverein 89 92 89 91 361 6 KK 6 Fr.

39 Reis Dominik 1966 S Arbon Pistolenschützen 90 94 86 91 361 6 KK 6 Fr.

40 Lussy Peter 1959 S Küssnacht am Rigi Pistolenschützen 91 88 92 90 361 6 KK 6 Fr.

41 Birrer Markus 1958 S Reiden Pistolen Schützenbund 92 87 90 91 360 4 KK 6 Fr.

42 Biaggi Stefano 1961 S Tesserete Club Pistola 86 85 93 96 360 3 KK 6 Fr.

43 Rüeger Markus 1966 S Kloten Pistolenschützen 88 89 93 89 359 7 KK 6 Fr.

44 Flury Doris 1959 S SV Wülflingen 85 92 88 94 359 5 KK 6 Fr.

45 Esser Michael 1961 S Sargans Pistolenschützen 92 90 90 87 359 4 KK 6 Fr.

46 Michielin Rolf 1957 S Weinfelden Schützengesellschaft 90 91 92 85 358 7 KK 6 Fr.

47 Wagner Albert 1963 S Arbon Pistolenschützen 88 89 89 91 357 7 KK 6 Fr.

48 Hunn Franziska 1971 E Wohlen Pistolensektion der Standschützen 90 91 85 91 357 5 KK 6 Fr.

49 Bernet Oskar 1961 S Luzern Schützengesellschaft der Stadt 89 91 86 91 357 4 KK 6 Fr.

50 Kunfermann Christian 1962 S Igis-Landquart Pistolenclub 92 85 89 91 357 2 KK 6 Fr.

51 Lehmann Stephan 1962 S Chur Schützengesellschaft der Stadt Chur 85 94 87 90 356 5 KK 6 Fr.

52 Hausmann René 1960 S Niederurnen Pistolenclub 94 86 87 89 356 5 KK 6 Fr.

53 Villiger Urs 1955 S Sargans Pistolenschützen 90 91 86 89 356 5 KK 6 Fr.

54 Engler Hans 1954 S Arbon Pistolenschützen 89 90 89 88 356 4 KK 6 Fr.

55 Rihs Urs 1959 S Tägerwilen Pistolenschützenverein 93 82 90 90 355 6 KK 6 Fr.

56 Zimmer Nick 1992 E St. Gallen, Sportschützen St. Fiden 87 88 89 91 355 5 KK 6 Fr.

57 Marielli James 1974 E Lugano Società Civici Carabinieri 87 89 92 87 355 5 KK 6 Fr.

58 Schnider Oswald 1958 S Wil SG Sportschützen 89 89 87 90 355 4 KK 6 Fr.

59 Bösch Hans-Ulrich 1955 S Wil SG Sportschützen 91 87 88 89 355 3 KK 6 Fr.59 Bösch Hans-Ulrich 1955 S Wil SG Sportschützen 91 87 88 89 355 3 KK 6 Fr.

60 Kehl Roger 1981 E Montlingen Pistolenverein 87 89 92 86 354 4



Rangliste Elite+Senioren
30.12.2013

Name JG Verein P1 P2 P3 P4 Res. M
us

ch
en

61 Plöntzke Thomas 1963 S Niederweningen Pistolenschiessverein 88 91 92 83 354 2

62 Pitschi Marianne 1964 S St. Antönien Pistolenclub 83 92 87 92 354 1

63 Zinsli Erwin 1960 S Klosters Pistolenclub 90 87 88 88 353 6

64 Leuzinger Fritz 1974 E Pfäffikon SZ, Pistolenschützen am Etzel 88 90 86 89 353 3

65 Linder Markus 1970 E Glarus Gewehr- und Pistolenschützen 90 90 87 86 353 3

66 Poltéra Otmar 1954 S Igis-Landquart Pistolenclub 90 89 87 87 353 1

67 Rohrer Heini 1957 S St. Margrethen Schützenverein 86 86 89 91 352 6

68 Stuppan Andrea 1970 E Rhäzüns Sportschützen 91 85 89 87 352 3

69 Kündig Markus 1959 S Hinwil Pistolenschützen am Bachtel-Hinwil 91 85 90 86 352 2

70 Marty Susanne 1962 S Lachen, Pistolenschützen Lachen-Altendorf 89 89 86 87 351 5

71 Grätzer Anton 1966 S Küssnacht am Rigi Pistolenschützen 88 88 83 92 351 4

72 Bleuler Werner 1956 S Sargans Pistolenschützen 86 89 84 92 351 3

73 Somazzi Devis 1957 S Tesserete Club Pistola 91 84 87 89 351 3

74 Poltéra Marco 1985 E Igis-Landquart Pistolenclub 89 90 84 88 351 3

75 Strebel Peter 1963 S Igis-Landquart Pistolenclub 89 86 87 89 351 2

76 Dietsche Daniel 1974 E Montlingen Pistolenverein 88 90 91 81 350 5

77 Schlegel Jakob 1959 S Sargans Pistolenschützen 83 83 95 89 350 3

78 Aebli Hansjörg 1955 S Igis-Landquart Pistolenclub 93 85 81 91 350 2

79 Jaeggi Bruno 1955 S Lachen, Pistolenschützen Lachen-Altendorf 87 87 88 88 350 2

80 Roost Markus 1959 S Kloten Pistolenschützen 88 89 87 86 350 1

81 Vock Thomas 1989 E Wohlen Pistolensektion der Standschützen 95 90 84 79 348 6

82 Bärtsch Arthur 1970 E St. Antönien Pistolenclub 83 89 84 92 348 5

83 Villiger Uschi 1964 S Sargans Pistolenschützen 91 88 85 84 348 3

84 Feldmann Ruedi 1954 S Ennenda Pistolenschützen 86 89 86 87 348 1

85 Oswald Max 1955 S Niederurnen Pistolenclub 85 92 86 84 347 3

86 Hollenstein Pius 1958 S Wil SG Sportschützen 82 90 88 87 347 1

87 Allgäuer Herbert 1957 S Gisingen USG Gisingen Nofels Tosters 82 88 86 89 345
88 Maier Markus 1962 S Ebnat-Kappel Pistolenschützen 92 83 87 81 343 4

89 Dumoulin Leo 1955 S Chur Schützengesellschaft der Stadt Chur 75 92 86 89 342 589 Dumoulin Leo 1955 S Chur Schützengesellschaft der Stadt Chur 75 92 86 89 342 5

90 Fecker Marco 1962 S Arbon Pistolenschützen 84 88 82 88 342 2

91 Kurmann Eddy 1963 S Flawil Schützengesellschaft Pistolensektion 86 84 83 88 341 3

92 Grubenmann Josef 1955 S Appenzell, Pistolenschützen 88 84 77 91 340 5

93 Heeb Wendelin 1960 S Rüthi-Lienz Pistolenschützen 83 86 86 85 340 4

94 Schäppi Robert 1954 S Uznach Pistolenclub 85 83 86 86 340 1

95 Hron Desireè 1966 S Rüthi-Lienz Pistolenschützen 91 82 85 81 339 5

96 Kuriger Beat 1958 S Einsiedeln Pistolenschützen 86 85 84 84 339 4

97 Mosberger Klemenz 1957 S Flawil Schützengesellschaft Pistolensektion 77 89 87 86 339 3

98 Breu Werner 1956 S Montlingen Pistolenverein 86 81 86 86 339 3

99 Hollenstein Kurt 1961 S St. Margrethen Schützenverein 85 82 86 86 339 1

100 Riedener Philipp 1965 S St. Gallen, Sportschützen St. Fiden 85 83 89 81 338 2

101 Maissen Reto 1958 S Igis-Landquart Pistolenclub 84 84 81 82 331 1

102 Zäch Brigitte 1972 E Altstätten Pistolenschützen 85 75 78 84 322 1

103 Thurnheer Rolf 1962 S St. Margrethen Schützenverein 84 79 81 77 321 1

104 Tobler Willi 1954 S Tägerwilen Pistolenschützenverein 75 80 82 83 320 2

105 Heeb Rolf 1961 S Rüthi-Lienz Pistolenschützen 84 83 78 75 320 2

106 Dörig Marcel 1972 E Appenzell, Pistolenschützen 76 85 86 73 320 2

107 Poretto Agnese 1982 E Lugano Società Civici Carabinieri 78 76 78 74 306 1

108 Guglielmeli Mauro 1954 S Lugano Società Civici Carabinieri 78 82 62 77 299
109 Buechi Bruno 1960 S Berneck Schützengesellschaft 77 75 69 77 298



Rangliste Veteranen
30.12.2013

Name JG Verein P1 P2 P3 P4 Res. M
us

ch
en

1 Schneider Paul 1947 V Rhäzüns Sportschützen 92 96 93 95 376 4 KK 10 Fr.

2 Kreienbühl Peter 1950 V Reiden Pistolen Schützenbund 92 95 89 96 372 4 KK 10 Fr.

3 Rhyner Heinrich 1949 V Buchs SG Pistolenschützen 95 92 91 89 367 8 KK 10 Fr.

4 Gabathuler Ferdinand 1945 V Sargans Pistolenschützen 87 94 94 89 364 6 KK 8 Fr.

5 Iapello Vito 1948 V Pfäffikon SZ, Pistolenschützen am Etzel 91 92 93 88 364 5 KK 8 Fr.

6 Arnold Walter 1953 V Küssnacht am Rigi Pistolenschützen 92 89 92 89 362 6 KK 8 Fr.

7 Züger Walter 1951 V Lachen, Pistolenschützen Lachen-Altendorf 86 88 97 90 361 4 KK 8 Fr.

8 Lagler Sepp 1951 V Einsiedeln Pistolenschützen 90 92 93 85 360 5 KK 8 Fr.

9 Schellenberg Heinrich 1953 V Niederweningen Pistolenschiessverein 94 87 90 89 360 4 KK 8 Fr.

10 Kälin Arnold 1947 V Einsiedeln Pistolenschützen 93 91 86 89 359 6 KK 8 Fr.

11 Gruber Florin 1947 V Chur Schützengesellschaft der Stadt Chur 92 89 90 88 359 6 KK 8 Fr.

12 Michelin Sergio 1950 V Reiden Pistolen Schützenbund 89 91 88 91 359 3 KK 8 Fr.

13 Diggelmann Rudolf 1950 V Wil SG Sportschützen 91 89 86 92 358 3 KK 8 Fr.

14 Widmer Franz 1950 V Wil SG Sportschützen 89 88 90 89 356 5 KK 8 Fr.

15 Stucki Gerhard 1948 V St. Gallen Polizeischützen 89 84 92 90 355 3 KK 8 Fr.

16 Schönenberger Paul 1952 V Wil Stadtschützen 88 87 92 87 354 4 KK 6 Fr.

17 Stucki Alois 1950 V Niederurnen Pistolenclub 90 86 90 88 354 1 KK 6 Fr.

18 Sgier Paul 1947 V Tägerwilen Pistolenschützenverein 88 91 86 88 353 5 KK 6 Fr.

19 Caracoi Giuseppe 1948 V Tesserete Club Pistola 83 90 89 91 353 3 KK 6 Fr.

20 Käser Peter 1953 V Bellinzona  SCB 90 85 89 87 351 7 KK 6 Fr.

21 Buob Roland 1947 V Rüthi-Lienz Pistolenschützen 92 85 91 82 350 5 KK 6 Fr.

22 Hutter Herbert 1953 V Montlingen Pistolenverein 87 82 89 91 349 7 KK 6 Fr.

23 Federer Karl 1951 V Flawil Schützengesellschaft Pistolensektion 87 87 88 86 348 5 KK 6 Fr.

24 Tigani  Domenico 1951 V Hettlingen-Seuzach Pistolenschützen Witerig 89 87 87 84 347 1 KK 6 Fr.

25 Strub Werner 1946 V Schänis-Weesen, Pistolenschützen 88 87 83 88 346 4 KK 6 Fr.

26 Büchel Hans 1950 V Au-Widnau Schützengesellschaft 91 84 89 82 346 4 KK 6 Fr.

27 Hartmann Werner 1952 V Ebnat-Kappel Pistolenschützen 85 88 85 87 345 3 KK 6 Fr.

28 Diggelmann Regina 1952 V Wil SG Sportschützen 86 85 88 86 345 2 KK 6 Fr.28 Diggelmann Regina 1952 V Wil SG Sportschützen 86 85 88 86 345 2 KK 6 Fr.

29 Loher Martin 1947 V Montlingen Pistolenverein 89 80 87 88 344 3

30 Looser Peter 1948 V Berneck Schützengesellschaft 83 88 85 88 344 1

31 Probst Albert 1944 V Luzern Schützengesellschaft der Stadt 84 84 91 84 343 5

32 Spenger Erich 1950 V Arbon Pistolenschützen 84 85 90 84 343 4

33 Kohler Bonifaz 1945 V Sargans Pistolenschützen 86 92 86 79 343 3

34 Nievergelt Rudolf 1950 V Ebnat-Kappel Pistolenschützen 84 86 87 85 342 1

35 Trümpi Margrith 1953 V Ennenda Pistolenschützen 89 82 83 86 340 4

36 Schmidhäusler Rolf 1949 V Lachen, Pistolenschützen Lachen-Altendorf 87 84 85 83 339 2

37 Bommer Hans 1948 V Weinfelden Schützengesellschaft 85 78 86 89 338 2

38 Schleuniger Edwin 1944 V Arbon Pistolenschützen 80 86 90 82 338 1

39 Gerber Ernst 1951 V Weinfelden Schützengesellschaft 87 84 84 81 336 2

40 Nesa Athos 1946 V Lugano Società Civici Carabinieri 86 86 83 81 336 2

41 Cassutt Othmar 1946 V Igis-Landquart Pistolenclub 80 79 88 89 336 1

42 Hauser Armin 1951 V Niederurnen Pistolenclub 83 78 86 89 336 1

43 Zäch Walter 1946 V Rhäzüns Sportschützen 80 80 87 88 335 1

44 Kunz Niklaus 1945 V Luzern Schützengesellschaft der Stadt 81 83 86 83 333 2

45 Tellenbach Johann 1953 V Luzern Schützengesellschaft der Stadt 82 85 84 82 333 2

46 Hutter Hans 1951 V Sargans Pistolenschützen 78 83 83 86 330 2

47 Raffainer Christian 1948 V Igis-Landquart Pistolenclub 84 83 82 81 330 1

48 Bernasconi Renato 1945 V Lugano Società Civici Carabinieri 77 82 87 82 328 3

49 Berger Heinrich 1945 V Sargans Pistolenschützen 77 84 82 76 319 3

50 Pammer Alfred 1952 V St. Gallen Polizeischützen 75 71 86 87 319
51 Luchsinger Werner 1944 V Appenzell, Pistolenschützen 84 77 75 79 315 2

52 Frutig Fredy 1951 V Sargans Pistolenschützen 77 81 79 76 313 2

53 Stillhart Martin 1944 V Wil SG Sportschützen 78 85 71 77 311 1

54 Achermann Josef 1947 V Luzern Schützengesellschaft der Stadt 65 63 76 73 277
55 Oswald Kurt 1944 V Niederurnen Pistolenclub 54 69 67 75 265 4

56 Klopotan Stjepan 1951 V St. Gallen Polizeischützen 78 71 56 53 258



Rangliste Senior-Veteranen
30.12.2013

Name JG Verein P1 P2 P3 P4 Res. M
us

ch
en

1 Pfister Oskar 1939 SV Pfäffikon SZ, Pistolenschützen am Etzel 88 84 95 91 358 5 KK 10 Fr.

2 Kühnis Ralph 1940 SV Montlingen Pistolenverein 86 87 88 96 357 3 KK 10 Fr.

3 Stoob Walter 1941 SV Hinwil Schützengesellschaft Betzholz 88 92 88 89 357 3 KK 10 Fr.

4 Sturm Hermann 1937 SV Gisingen USG Gisingen Nofels Tosters 84 90 90 91 355 2 KK 10 Fr.

5 Koller Otto 1938 SV Pfäffikon SZ, Pistolenschützen am Etzel 89 85 91 89 354 2 KK 8 Fr.

6 Kümin Paul 1940 SV Pfäffikon SZ, Pistolenschützen am Etzel 83 87 86 93 349 3 KK 8 Fr.

7 Burkhalter Wolfgang 1940 SV Arbon Pistolenschützen 80 91 88 90 349 3 KK 8 Fr.

8 Michel Franz 1941 SV Ennenda Pistolenschützen 85 83 88 89 345 1 KK 8 Fr.

9 Schmid Robert 1931 SV Berneck Schützengesellschaft 83 86 85 90 344 3 KK 6 Fr.

10 Heeb Moritz 1932 SV Rüthi-Lienz Pistolenschützen 76 86 89 84 335 3 KK 6 Fr.

11 Dürr Martin 1940 SV Montlingen Pistolenverein 84 78 87 81 330 3

12 Linder Fritz 1942 SV Glarus Gewehr- und Pistolenschützen 80 79 80 90 329 2

13 Hösli Friedrich 1943 SV Glarus Gewehr- und Pistolenschützen 84 83 76 82 325 5

14 Lippuner Jakob 1942 SV Igis-Landquart Pistolenclub 81 92 82 70 325 3

15 Zwicky Hans 1940 SV Schänis-Weesen, Pistolenschützen 75 82 86 81 324 2

16 Hofmann Erwin 1942 SV Flawil Schützengesellschaft Pistolensektion 79 80 84 81 324 2

17 Trümpi Bernhard 1942 SV Ennenda Pistolenschützen 81 82 77 75 315 1

18 Oswald Vreni 1943 SV Niederurnen Pistolenclub 75 83 75 72 305 3

19 Beyeler Hans 1938 SV Niederurnen Pistolenclub 70 69 78 83 300
20 Knutti Friedrich 1941 SV Au-Widnau Schützengesellschaft 76 73 58 79 286 3



              Rangliste Gruppenwettkampf
1 St. Gallen, Sportschützen St. Fiden St. Fiden 1489

Riedener Andreas # St. Gallen, Sportschützen St. FidenSt. Fiden 95 96 95 94 380

Riedener Alexander # St. Gallen, Sportschützen St. FidenSt. Fiden 90 92 97 94 373

Angehrn Markus # St. Gallen, Sportschützen St. FidenSt. Fiden 91 91 90 96 368

Zurschmiede Frederik # St. Gallen, Sportschützen St. FidenSt. Fiden 91 92 93 92 368
367 371 375 376

2 Kloten Pistolenschützen Kloten1 1467
Roost Christian # Kloten PistolenschützenKloten1 96 94 94 92 376

Suter Toni # Kloten PistolenschützenKloten1 91 92 92 93 368

Zwinger Beat # Kloten PistolenschützenKloten1 92 87 94 91 364

Rüeger Markus # Kloten PistolenschützenKloten1 88 89 93 89 359
367 362 373 365

3 Luzern Schützengesellschaft der Stadt Zihlmatt 1456
Glembock Wilfried # Luzern Schützengesellschaft der StadtZihlmatt 89 92 91 95 367

Trettin Sascha # Luzern Schützengesellschaft der StadtZihlmatt 94 90 92 91 367

Flury Rita # Luzern Schützengesellschaft der StadtZihlmatt 90 91 89 95 365

Bernet Oskar # Luzern Schützengesellschaft der StadtZihlmatt 89 91 86 91 357
362 364 358 372

4 Reiden Pistolen Schützenbund Lagavulin 1454
Kreienbühl Peter # Reiden Pistolen SchützenbundLagavulin 92 95 89 96 372

Aregger Kurt # Reiden Pistolen SchützenbundLagavulin 93 90 91 89 363

Birrer Markus # Reiden Pistolen SchützenbundLagavulin 92 87 90 91 360

Michelin Sergio # Reiden Pistolen SchützenbundLagavulin 89 91 88 91 359
366 363 358 367

5 Pfäffikon SZ, Pistolenschützen am Etzel am Etzel 142 5
Iapello Vito # Pfäffikon SZ, Pistolenschützen am Etzelam Etzel 91 92 93 88 364

Pfister Oskar # Pfäffikon SZ, Pistolenschützen am Etzelam Etzel 88 84 95 91 358

Koller Otto # Pfäffikon SZ, Pistolenschützen am Etzelam Etzel 89 85 91 89 354

Kümin Paul # Pfäffikon SZ, Pistolenschützen am Etzelam Etzel 83 87 86 93 349
351 348 365 361

6 Lachen, Pistolenschützen Lachen-Altendorf Lachen-Al tendorf 1416
Mächler Mario # Lachen, Pistolenschützen Lachen-AltendorfLachen-Altendorf90 92 92 92 366

Züger Walter # Lachen, Pistolenschützen Lachen-AltendorfLachen-Altendorf86 88 97 90 361

Jaeggi Bruno # Lachen, Pistolenschützen Lachen-AltendorfLachen-Altendorf87 87 88 88 350

Schmidhäusler Rolf # Lachen, Pistolenschützen Lachen-AltendorfLachen-Altendorf87 84 85 83 339
350 351 362 353

7 Igis-Landquart Pistolenclub Igis-Landquart 1371
Poltéra Otmar # Igis-Landquart PistolenclubIgis-Landquart90 89 87 87 353

Poltéra Marco # Igis-Landquart PistolenclubIgis-Landquart89 90 84 88 351

Cassutt Othmar # Igis-Landquart PistolenclubIgis-Landquart80 79 88 89 336

Maissen Reto # Igis-Landquart PistolenclubIgis-Landquart84 84 81 82 331
343 342 340 346

8 Flawil Schützengesellschaft Pistolensektion Flawil 1 1352
Federer Karl # Flawil Schützengesellschaft PistolensektionFlawil 1 87 87 88 86 348

Kurmann Eddy # Flawil Schützengesellschaft PistolensektionFlawil 1 86 84 83 88 341

Mosberger Klemenz # Flawil Schützengesellschaft PistolensektionFlawil 1 77 89 87 86 339

Hofmann Erwin # Flawil Schützengesellschaft PistolensektionFlawil 1 79 80 84 81 324
329 340 342 341

9 Luzern Schützengesellschaft der Stadt Allmend 1286
Probst Albert # Luzern Schützengesellschaft der StadtAllmend 84 84 91 84 343

Kunz Niklaus # Luzern Schützengesellschaft der StadtAllmend 81 83 86 83 333

Tellenbach Johann # Luzern Schützengesellschaft der StadtAllmend 82 85 84 82 333

Achermann Josef # Luzern Schützengesellschaft der StadtAllmend 65 63 76 73 277
312 315 337 322
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Rangliste Gonzenstich 30.12.2013

Name JG Verein P1 P2 Res.
1 Zäch Roland 1968 E Sargans Pistolenschützen 95 97 192 KK 6 Fr.
2 Riedener Andreas 1994 J St. Gallen, Sportschützen St. Fiden 96 95 191 KK 6 Fr.
3 Riedener Alexander 1996 J St. Gallen, Sportschützen St. Fiden 97 94 191 KK 6 Fr.
4 Huber Thomas 1973 E Niederweningen Pistolenschiessverein 93 97 190 KK 6 Fr.
5 Heeb Reto 1986 E Rüthi-Lienz Pistolenschützen 95 95 190 KK 6 Fr.
6 Diethelm Gerber Heidi 1969 E Weinfelden Schützengesellschaft 93 95 188 KK 6 Fr.
7 Roost Christian 1984 E Kloten Pistolenschützen 93 95 188 KK 6 Fr.
8 Cortesi Aldo 1966 S Wald ZH Pistolenschützen 96 92 188 KK 6 Fr.
9 Kläger Josef 1958 S St. Margrethen Schützenverein 92 94 186 KK 6 Fr.
10 Zurschmiede Frederik 1998 JJ St. Gallen, Sportschützen St. Fiden 93 92 185 KK 6 Fr.
11 Rüeger Markus 1966 S Kloten Pistolenschützen 94 91 185 KK 6 Fr.
12 Keller Manuela 1988 E Montlingen Pistolenverein 90 94 184 KK 6 Fr.
13 Egli Roland 1954 S Altstätten Pistolenschützen 91 93 184 KK 6 Fr.
14 Lorenzato Bruno 1965 S Tägerwilen Pistolenschützenverein 93 91 184 KK 6 Fr.
15 Dietschi Theo 1959 S Rüthi-Lienz Pistolenschützen 94 90 184 KK 6 Fr.
16 Kunfermann Christian 1962 S Igis-Landquart Pistolenclub 92 91 183 KK 6 Fr.
17 Flütsch Marco 1971 E St. Antönien Pistolenclub 92 91 183 KK 6 Fr.
18 Aufdermauer Richard 1958 S Küssnacht am Rigi Pistolenschützen 93 90 183 KK 6 Fr.
19 Schlegel Annemarie 1961 S Sargans Pistolenschützen 93 90 183 KK 6 Fr.
20 Eberle Robert 1966 S Mollis Pistolenschützen 88 94 182 KK 6 Fr.
21 Aegerter Klaus 1968 E Wald ZH Pistolenschützen 90 92 182 KK 6 Fr.
22 Dylan Diethelm 1993 J Weinfelden Schützengesellschaft 91 91 182 KK 6 Fr.
23 Luck Christian 1970 E St. Antönien Pistolenclub 92 90 182 KK 6 Fr.
24 Lehmann Sofie 1994 J Chur Schützengesellschaft der Stadt Chur 92 90 182 KK 6 Fr.
25 Arnold Walter 1953 V Küssnacht am Rigi Pistolenschützen 89 92 181 KK 6 Fr.
26 Bärtsch Arthur 1970 E St. Antönien Pistolenclub 89 92 181 KK 6 Fr.
27 Fuchs Stefan 1975 E Teufen Pistolen Sportschützenverein 89 92 181 KK 6 Fr.
28 Dietsche Daniel 1974 E Montlingen Pistolenverein 90 91 181 KK 6 Fr.
29 Stoob Walter 1941 SV Hinwil Schützengesellschaft Betzholz 92 89 181 KK 6 Fr.
30 Villiger Urs 1955 S Sargans Pistolenschützen 92 89 181 KK 6 Fr.30 Villiger Urs 1955 S Sargans Pistolenschützen 92 89 181 KK 6 Fr.
31 Lehmann Stephan 1962 S Chur Schützengesellschaft der Stadt Chur 94 87 181 KK 6 Fr.
32 Sturm Hermann 1937 SV Gisingen USG Gisingen Nofels Tosters 90 90 180 KK 6 Fr.
33 Esser Michael 1961 S Sargans Pistolenschützen 90 90 180 KK 6 Fr.
34 Feldmann Ruedi 1954 S Ennenda Pistolenschützen 91 89 180 KK 6 Fr.
35 Flury Rita 1982 E Luzern Schützengesellschaft der Stadt 91 89 180 KK 6 Fr.
36 Gruber Florin 1947 V Chur Schützengesellschaft der Stadt Chur 92 88 180 KK 6 Fr.
37 Flury Doris 1959 S SV Wülflingen 92 88 180 KK 6 Fr.
38 Kümin Paul 1940 SV Pfäffikon SZ, Pistolenschützen am Etzel 86 93 179 KK 6 Fr.
39 Villiger Rebecca 1996 J Sargans Pistolenschützen 86 93 179 KK 6 Fr.
40 Rhyner Heinrich 1949 V Buchs SG Pistolenschützen 87 92 179 KK 6 Fr.
41 Kehl Roger 1981 E Montlingen Pistolenverein 87 92 179 KK 6 Fr.
42 Schnider Paul 1961 S Sargans Pistolenschützen 89 90 179 KK 6 Fr.
43 Pitschi Marianne 1964 S St. Antönien Pistolenclub 90 89 179 KK 6 Fr.
44 Lagler Sepp 1951 V Einsiedeln Pistolenschützen 85 93 178 KK 6 Fr.
45 Wagner Albert 1963 S Arbon Pistolenschützen 89 89 178 KK 6 Fr.
46 Stucki Alois 1950 V Niederurnen Pistolenclub 90 88 178 KK 6 Fr.
47 Kohler Bonifaz 1945 V Sargans Pistolenschützen 92 86 178 KK 6 Fr.
48 Cassutt Othmar 1946 V Igis-Landquart Pistolenclub 88 89 177 KK 6 Fr.
49 Stucki Gerhard 1948 V St. Gallen Polizeischützen 84 92 176 KK 6 Fr.
50 Hausmann René 1960 S Niederurnen Pistolenclub 87 89 176 KK 6 Fr.
51 Inauen Silvan 1998 JJ St. Gallen, Sportschützen St. Fiden 87 89 176 KK 6 Fr.
52 Tigani  Domenico 1951 V Hettlingen-Seuzach Pistolenschützen Witerig 89 87 176 KK 6 Fr.
53 Zinsli Erwin 1960 S Klosters Pistolenclub 90 86 176 KK 6 Fr.
54 Diggelmann Rudolf 1950 V Wil SG Sportschützen 89 86 175 KK 6 Fr.
55 Diggelmann Regina 1952 V Wil SG Sportschützen 86 88 174 KK 6 Fr.
56 Strebel Peter 1963 S Igis-Landquart Pistolenclub 86 87 173

Plöntzke Thomas 1963 S Niederweningen Pistolenschiessverein 86 87 173
58 Kälin Arnold 1947 V Einsiedeln Pistolenschützen 88 85 173 KK 6 Fr.
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Rangliste Gonzenstich 30.12.2013

Name JG Verein P1 P2 Res.
59 Rihs Urs 1959 S Tägerwilen Pistolenschützenverein 82 90 172
60 Riedener Philipp 1965 S St. Gallen, Sportschützen St. Fiden 83 89 172
61 Schmidhäusler Rolf 1949 V Lachen, Pistolenschützen Lachen-Altendorf 87 85 172 KK 6 Fr.
62 Pfister Oskar 1939 SV Pfäffikon SZ, Pistolenschützen am Etzel 88 84 172 KK 6 Fr.
63 Grätzer Anton 1966 S Küssnacht am Rigi Pistolenschützen 88 83 171
64 Schäppi Robert 1954 S Uznach Pistolenclub 83 86 169
65 Heeb Wendelin 1960 S Rüthi-Lienz Pistolenschützen 83 86 169
66 Breu Werner 1956 S Montlingen Pistolenverein 81 86 167
67 Berger Heinrich 1945 V Sargans Pistolenschützen 84 82 166 KK 6 Fr.
68 Villiger Samuel 1998 JJ Sargans Pistolenschützen 87 78 165 KK 6 Fr.
69 Raffainer Christian 1948 V Igis-Landquart Pistolenclub 83 81 164
70 Buechi Bruno 1960 S Berneck Schützengesellschaft 77 69 146
71 Klopotan Stjepan 1951 V St. Gallen Polizeischützen 71 56 127
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